protecting the tree.  

2. Asse Primary School 

It is one of the quite newly constructed schools in the Wa West District. It has a pupil’s 

population of one Hundred and Seventy Two (172). The school is situated at an environment 

where the threat to wind or other climate concerns is alarming. The project therefore has being 

appreciated.  

Below is the picture of Asse Primary School and Site for the project

[...]

full of gratitude with the gesture and pledged continues support to the project.  

3. Benye Primary School 

Benye Primary School is one of the hinterland schools in the WA West District. It has a pupil’s 

population of about Two Hundred and Eighty Four (284). The project was fully endorsed 

because; the growing significance of the project was highly anticipated.  

See below; Benye Primary School and bare site for the tree planting exercise  

Source: Project Coordinator- SBF

[...]

football.  

4. Boro Primary School 

It is located near Dorimond Community, coming from the Wa Township. It has a pupil 

population of Two Hundred and Nine (209). The observation revealed that, desertification is 

glaring.  

In view is the site for the tree planting at Boro Primary School  

Source: Project Coordinator- SBF 

In picture below is a fenced mango plantation at Benye Primary School

[...]

were full of gratitude with the gesture and pledged continues support to the project as well.  

5. Yizie Primary School  

Yizie Primary has a pupil population of Two Hundred and Five (205). It is one of the primary 

school that best suit the project, because the threat of desertification is evident. 

Site ear-marked for tree planting exercise at Yizie 

Source: Project Coordinator- SBF 

In picture;  is a view of Yizie Primary School